FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 8/27/99		09-08-1999 101138062 ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			ark Office
	RECORDATION FO			1			
TO: The Commissioner of Pa				ahad amining	1 do our	ant(a) on a	
Submission Type			nce Type				opy(les).
New		1 2	Assignment		Security	y Agreement	
Document ID #			License		Change	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Frame #		Merger		Other	or runne	9/384
					-		
Corrective Document	- "			U.S. Govern		•	· m ===
	Frame #			LY by U.S. Gov artmental File		cret File	
Attorney Docket No: 002950.P013	I						
Conveying Party (ies) Name (1st party) Kevin McPartla		/lark if addi	tional names of co	nveying parties	attached		Cution Date Day Year
Name (2nd party) Edward Komiss	archik					08/16/9	
Name (3rd party) Lauren O'Brien						08/16/9	9
Name (4th party) Robert Hayes						07/20/9	9
Receiving Party	M	1ark if addi	tional names of rec	ceiving parties a	ttached		
Name (line 1) Aspect Telecom	munications					If document to an assignment	be recorded is
Name (line 2)					L	receiving party	y is not
Address (line 1) 1730 Fox Drive						domiciled in the States, an appo	ointment of a
· · · · ·						domestic repre attached. (Des	
Address (line 2)							locument from
		California		95131-		-	
City		State/Coun	ury	Zip Co	<u>ae</u>		
Domestic Representative N (Complete only if receiving party Name		ted States))	Enter fo	or the firs	st Receiving	Party only.
Address (line 1)				\sim			
Address (line 2)	3						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Public burden reporting for this collection reviewing the document and gathering the Office, Chief Information Officer, Washin Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washin	he data needed to complete the Cov ington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offi	verage appro ver Sheet. S ice of Inform	ximately 30 minutes end comments regard aton and Regulatory	Cover Sheet 1 Transport Cover Sheet 1 Transport Cover Sheet 1 Transport Cover Sheet 1	stimate to t f Managem	he U.S.Patent an ent and Budget,	nd Trademark Paperwork
DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECO		S TO THIS	ADDRESS.	71999 261		_	
		,		REEL: 01			0156

11/23/1999	15:37	3037406962		BSTZ DENVER	PAGE 03
FORM PTO-1 OMB`0651-0027			Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name a	nd Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	(303) -740-1980
Name	Blake	ly, Sokoloff,	Taylor &	Zafman	
Address (line 1)	12400	Wilshire Bou	ılevard		·····
Address (line 2)	Seven	th Floor			
Address (line 3)	Los A	ngeles, Calif	fornia 900	25-1026	
Address (line 4)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Pages	Enter the t	otal number of pages	of the attached co	nveyance document.	#
Application N	lumber (s) or Patent Numb	er (s)		Mark if additional numbers attached
			or the Patent Numb		numbers for the same property).
Patent	Application	Number (s)	1	Patent	t Number (s)
			<u> </u>		
			-		
	-	together with a <u>new</u> l by the first named exe		enter the date the	Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ation Tre	aty (PCT)			
		on number <u>only if</u> a mber has not been	PCT	PCT	PCT
assigned	-		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties	Ent	er the total numbe	er of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount		Fee A	mount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
	Method of P	- back	osed П	Deposit Account	
	Deposit Acc (Enter for pa		ount or if additional	fees can be charged to the a	ccount.)
			I	Deposit Account Number:	#
			Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and	l Signatur	e			
	copy is a	•	• • •	g information is true an t. Charges to deposit ac	id correct and any account are authorized, as
Michael A	. DeSanctis	39,957	MA	LAIT	11/17/99 1
Name of Pe	rson Signin	g Registration	No	Signature	Date
			-	ired cover sheet(s) informat Assignments, Washington,	
					PATENT
				REEL: 01	0258 FRAME: 0157

FORM PTO-1619C
OMB 0651-0027

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

· · ·	g Party (ies) <i>onal Conveying Parties</i> Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name	Katherine McElroy	Month Day Year 07/20/99
	John Rafter	07/20/99
Name	Gary Lee Sorensen	08/05/99
Name	David Glassman	08/10/99
Name		
Name		
Receiving	Party (ies)	····
Enter addit	ional Recieving Party(ies)	
Name (line	an [] an	document to be recorded is assignment and the
Name (line	do	ceiving party is not miciled in the United
Address (line	do	ates, an appointment of a mestic representative is
Address (line	be	ached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line	As <u>City</u> <u>State/Country</u> Zip Code	signment.)
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line		document to be recorded is assignment and the
Name (line	re	ceiving party is not miciled in the United
Address (line	St	ates, an appointment of a mestic representative is
Address (line	be be	ached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line	As (3)	ssignment.)
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Applicatio	on Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	ched
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
09/38	34789	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
····		
1	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	
L	PATEN	IT

REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0158

Attorney's Docket No.: _002950.P013

ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Kevin McPartlan; Edward Komissarchik; Lauren O'Brien; Robert Hayes; Katherine McElroy; John Rafter; Gary Lee Sorensen; David Glassman

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Aspect Telecommunications

a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>1730 Fox Drive, San Jose,</u> <u>California 95131-2312</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

Staffing-Based Percentage-Allocation Routing Using Real-Time Data

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Each Inventor: Please S	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	
<u>8</u> (1, 19 <u>99</u> Date	Kun Andall Name: Kevin McPartlan	<u>B</u> <u>11</u> , 19 <u>99</u> Date
$\frac{\frac{8}{16}}{\text{Date}}, 19\underline{77}$	<u>Slevard Commarkul</u> Name: Edward Komissarchik	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$
<u>5 16</u> , 19 <u>99</u> Date	Name: Lauren O'Brien	<u> </u>
, 19 Date	Name: Robert Hayes	, 19 Date
, 19 Date	Name: Katherine McElroy	, 19 Date
, 19 Date	Name: John Rafter	Date
Date 19 <u>99</u>	Name: Gary Lee Sorensen	<u>Aury 5</u> , 19 <u>99</u> Date
$\frac{8}{10}, 19\frac{6^{2}9}{10}$ Date	Name: David Glassman	<u>8/10</u> , 19 <u>99</u> Date
State of:	Assignment Document Re} SS.BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF,12400 Wilshire Blvd., SevLos Angeles, CA 90025-1(303) 740-1980	TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP enth Floor
the undersigned Notary Pu [] personally known to	19, before me, ablic, personally appeared me [] proved to me on the basis of sat subscribed to the within instrum fficial seal.	isfactory evidence to be the
Notary's Signature		

Attorney's Docket No.: _002950.P013

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Kevin McPartlan; Edward Komissarchik; Lauren O'Brien; Robert Hayes; Katherine McElroy; John Rafter; Gary Lee Sorensen; David Glassman

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Aspect Telecommunications

a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>1730 Fox Drive, San Jose</u>, <u>California 95131-2312</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

Staffing-Based Percentage-Allocation Routing Using Real-Time Data

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Pleas	e Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
, 19		, 19
Date	Name: Kevin McPartlan	Date
, 19		, 19
Date	Name: Edward Komissarchik	Date
, 19		, 19
Date	Name: Lauren O'Brien	Date
Joc 20, 19 97		l 20, 1999
Date	Name: Robert Hayes	Date
Auty 20, 19 99	Hasherin Malling	July 20, 19 99
Date	Name: Katherine McElroy	Date
-inly 20, 1999	An All	July 20, 1999
Date	Mame: John Bafter	Date
, 19		, 19
Date	Name: Gary Lee Sorensen	Date
, 19		, 19
Date	Name: David Glassman	Date
State of:	SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOF	F, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP eventh Floor
On this day of	19 before me.	,,
[] personally known person(s) whose name(sexecuted it. WITNESS my hand and	Public, personally appeared to me [] proved to me on the basis of sa s) subscribed to the within instru d official seal.	atisfactory evidence to be the iment, and acknowledged that
Notary's Signatu	ire	
	_	
Docket No.: 002950.P013	- 2 -	Rev. 5/21/99 (A1)

RECORDED: 08/27/1999

Rev. 5/21/99 (A1) PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0162